

## **SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE**

NO.201 Friday 13<sup>th</sup> December, 2019

## **GAZETTE NOTICE**

[1362]

## SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL SPORTING COUNCIL ACT (CAP. 166)

## APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN

I, **Hon. Christopher Laore,** Minister for Home Affairs, under section 3(2) of the *Solomon Islands National Sports Council Act* (Cap. 166), and with reference to clause 1 and 2(2) of the Schedule to the Act, appoint **Sika Manuopangai** to be the Chairman of the Solomon Islands National Sports Council, for a period of 5 years on and from the date of publication in the *Gazette*.

Dated in Honiara this twenty-ninth day of November, 2019.

HON. CHRISTOPHER LAORE MINISTER FOR HOME AFFAIRS

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.